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INSTRUCTI@NS F"'OR PREPARATION OF FORM ”4 B

1 For ‘114 B are to bé ﬁrepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three @oples to Headquarters American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accompllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his .office. : \

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, 'statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFEr o QM 283 A-C
Chﬂ'nn@!. mrse 1232 B July 8’ 1930

¥Mr., Spiros Chounos
1254 13th Averme
¥. Seattle, Washington

Dear Sir:

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man, To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? y L

If so, give her name and address: g

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceaeéd.survived by any womﬁn
who 8tood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
of the enclosed Act as amended? . N

If so, give her name and address:

B e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclogures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Chounos, George

Sept. 5, 1929
1232, B

Mr.Spiros Chounos,
1254 - 13th Ave.,
N. Se&ttle, Washe.

]

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the neme and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires ne postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: . I 6229

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, ﬁ

mother thru adoption, or any othep woman g 82 J
who stood in loco parentis 10| h1$i@§?29rd— _
ing to the terms of Section 4maf th

closed Act, give her name, aéq aé \ i

relationship in the space oggpsi¢éuzf7

---—~‘--~(—:—F--- ---—-# - s et

:17, 9?5!
3. If survived by a widow or moﬁhpr ‘does she’
desire to make the pllg ;ﬁage9 _ & 7 ;%Za

For The Quartermaster Ganera11

Very truly yours, 0
T Neona
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REMER TO__Q.E 293 A'c

i June 2§, 1929.
Chounes , George

Mre. Spiros Ohounos,
1254 13th Ave.,
N.8eattle, Wash,

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the brother of the
late Pvt, George Chounos, Coe M, 110th Inf,, whose remains are now interred
in the Mouse-Argonne American Osmetery, Romagne~sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, Frange.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
clossd Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who steod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleo requested

that & statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON i

IN REPLY REFER To QM .§95 A—Cw
Chounos, feorge 1232 B Jﬁly 8, 1930

¥r. Spiroa Chounos
1254 13th Avenue
N. Sesattle, Washington

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the éemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so0, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceaged survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- g
cording to the terms of Section 4 {aj
of the enclosed Act as amended? - et S

If so, give her name and address:

g v g T b o o 1

For The Quartermaster General,

: Very truly yours,
Enclosures:

Envelope 1 ¥ L,
Act . AL D, AUGHES,
Amendment, £e Ca.p%éi’ﬁ! k8. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO .QM 293 A-C

Chounos, George
1232,

My,.Spiros Chouncs,
12564 - 13th Ave.,
Ne Seattle, Wash.

Dear Sir:

gervice man above named.

TR e |

Sept. 65, 1920

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June zg,lgzg,making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



v
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Toms_u; 293 A:c_ i'/
Chounos, Goorpe

June 29 1929.

‘¥rs Spires Chwunos,
1264 th Ave, .

YeBoattle, Wash,

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Ccongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and msrines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brotier of the
1ut§ Pvis Goarge Chounos, Cos M, 110th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Mewso-Argonne American Cemetory, Romagne-sous-Montfavoon, Mouse, Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widew". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reqguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsoc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may uae the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT q = f q

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL «

-In reply refer to: WASHINGTON gt
!

QM - 293 C=R k _ :

July 20, 1923

\ b
' Mr., Spiros Chownos, ;‘ 3
1254 13th Ave,, Sk
North Seattle, Wash. L0
{ »

Dear Sir:

The Guartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of Private George Choumos, Jeompany H, 110th
Infantry, is Grave 13, Row 18, Block E, Meuse~Argomms Amsrigan
Cemetery, Romagne-sofis-Montfaucon (leuse), Francee

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be malntained by this Government in Europe. ZEach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
hame, rani, division, organ;zatxon, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came: ‘The headstone will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

rossible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives:

Moy

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner beflttlng the last resting
place of our heroes.

)
Vgry truly yours,

j
Conner

A351stant.

RD

23/494 /5y
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(Surnar (Cliristizn name in full.) (Army seri ber.)

Pvt Co H 110 Inf ,

Chounos, George S lﬁ” 2450

(Rank and organization.

State your relationship to the deceased

| ﬁzm thed.
n

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Stfites? -

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do yo
wigh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home ff the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

1

(Name ol person to rccui\c_rema’ns.) (I':x]»re.%’ oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
y oty WO o Sine . (SN TS  SEVIN NN U
(Number and street.) r town.) (State.)
(Sign here) e 2L LOS L . Le24. od.-_--_____.-----_
(Number and street or rural route.) __------(Lll;'-,_town, or post office.y ---__(EEQEE-;- 9

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713







In reply refer to:
QM -~ 293 C-R

rTu:'{r :‘;-'3, 19250

The Quartermastel Genepal desires that you be informed that
the permahent grave Of.‘."riv;:,te George (“wm._o 1, Company H, 110th
Infentry, is Crave 13, Row 18, Blogkt E, MousewArpoms Amrican
Cemotary, Romepma-gofs-Montfouson (Mouse}, Fraonces

This is one of the permanent Ameriean military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. ZEach grave will be
marked by hesdstone of white marble, of suitable design, with |
name, rank, divisioff, drganization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstone will be plaged at all gpawves in
gonnection with the improvement work now in progress, as Jopn as

possible and wzthout wditing for speclal action or request g the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost oare and reverence mu
exacted and more than wiljingly accorded by those perfarming this
sacred dugy. The grave of the dedessed will be perpattnuy ng i~
fatned by this Government in a manner defiiting the last yeswhag
place of our heroes.

Yery truly yours,

[ : 17
i\.":'.i_. v ..: ﬂl J GW!"

N Asslstant.
A A ki)?'.'

?ge

3;/494/\?1!\/



Cos H 110th Inf, . CHOUNOS George Pvt. 3139450

29

8i n action Oc tober §th ;g;ﬁ.

M.I.A. Oct. 8/1918. Last official r eport to Vashington Graves
Reg. Ha® buried - Cem C 170 - Grave 1502 341 — 1 - This nod reported to
Washington.

C C No. 307 - 11/8/18. Buried Cem. No. C. 170

Suspense Dept. - Casualty Div. had this under investigation
at our request and they now r eport vig :

. € C 507 Bub. Par. 79 Now reptd buried, investigation being made
to det ermine date and cause of death.

Informant : Central Records Office,
[‘Il{ : Boufges
¢ /C. E April 25, 1919.-

79hﬁ/g.&)/1;

£ 11,}
|

M.S ®
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.QM 2932 A~

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
whitec headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came, Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without hecossity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Plaase be assurcd that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential carc was excrcised by those who performed this socred duty.  For
the futurce, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Govornment in a
monner befitting the last reosting place of our heroocs.

Vory truly yours,

1 Incl,
Record card.

25/560/LBM



COMPILA'&N OF DISPOSITION OF REMA& DATA

I. Locariox InpEx Carp: File # 79003 }
(¢) Name _._.__ GHOUNGHS GEOXNREMEE " ¥ wiid . . = Ser. No 3139480
Typ. IBM
@) Ranle - BRUSE S a8 —ull o3 Organization Co, H, 110th Inf,
i OKR....L0: 7 :
(¢) Dateofdeath . 10-8-18 (@@amseofideathie P KA/A . 2o = o,
II.

RecistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loec., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No. .. 126 IR e e Plot: 3 SensesA e e TYP. IBM

() Emerg. Address ___Mr, Spiros Chounos (brother), 1254 13th Ave,, N,.Seattle, Wash,

TIT. PSS OPROTR sHnA xe XN X OO RERN XM R®X CER... A0
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrriox Carp: | Biatojof Teceipiumis 2o Jite RT3 T B s it
3 x "." N o " ' /
LS b A LU )] ) A ; TNy
(a) Name'\:_/_:_&;i;;:;';-_‘;‘_/___':4_:f;_--;r_-‘.;_,‘-_i.-;.‘-’.-».’: ......... ) Relﬂt‘ionship_______-_- _______ LAY i S IS
B B ot “’T B g L" 7, v . : e i s s et
(c) Addrefs ... W ELEC e f) SONL A JT LRI e - B STl
(@) Remains $o ba brought to U, 8.9 ... R YR s e T R A
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. St A Ll Walntias * -SiNstac 3 a1 SV
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S, ________ T AN el IR 0 S
(9) Disposition instruetions if not brought to U. S.
""""""""""""""""""""""""" G A S A R S S
i ;,,_,‘L" L AL =
Examiner’s Initials ____Z:_','_; _____________ iDLAicE 2 10 SRSt L e D 1.)2/0.
V. A. G. 0. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from .o teemmem oo
__________________________________________ Ot ed s S e R e
confirming request in Par. IV., item..._...-_______ B bOYe, O Fedles gt b e
_____________________ Sty i MRS el 258
IBixarmnnend crlmba) SRSEsseaseess © i ot = 8 T)ptets R . e b 15 B0 L , 1920
'E\VI G. R. S. FiLes, CorRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
: s F et / /. : / 2 h s p
ALl S e e T e G s e
—— Y SN e, = i R
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ______. Do s Em b Ut i TU RN Sy 1 SO0 e
P Ve e
e . Lo 74
Examiner’s Initials":,:“_‘c_j_l ............. Datescie Mo 5 et f'z ,.'.'_a_?:-i‘,' 10(/
S—— 8 %
: . ¢FX
COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. ..1232-Sac.. 38 . Sueer No. _-Z&C/“%"“,KLS}:"
Al VI
o RIIGAIIS /ﬂr sﬂ"\
: »
MAY 28 1921 . “ 4

#.s. ’( ﬂ -



VGRS S HormBN o sl A ad e e e , 1920.
Mynediby - "S-t FNe s e s (Ghecked by - ——S5_—_ 2 S , 1920.
VIII. FiNAL AcTION:
cable on - ., 1920 #4580
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 1 |
Jotiferionts e = , 1920

; ' "DRDH 7 INYT TO FL
ﬁC"- 3(? ‘;!. !rﬁ L = U ol DL

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Action TAEEN.
Desiresbodybeccuat 87 7 S8 fae o LR e e
Body t0 D6 shipped 60 - o oo e
X O G R NSO TR IS o I S ﬁ______'_h. __________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION ___Romagne, .Cemetery #1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. \ DATE__Dec. 15, 1921,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION; SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF EODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE HEPO%T
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepa_.pcy found uiaon exhumation of body
1. Name __GHQUNOS,. Gearge. .- .. 10. Nam; _______________________________________________________
25 N0 28 ImmEeA R . i aiRT st Ll Nofssmass 7 oo, dasn Rt - g g
5., RLNG) I T S R R o i =0 B R e el tal e iy e =
4-0rgs = go el l0th Tafes ~ v T S 13LsOngh - ove, R el L i
B DR, O e Y R S S LA SIRIBDIDETN - T e e
B ol e T e T (b) D.B. __ llone.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment:

GrevenNomEREE S S S e S P o SN G avio RN O e R DOCh TN S 1

81 Plok Savi i o e ROWE-B 7. e e B S1 6 BHO e o S, o ROW: g st

O Ml e e Ak N S eBQNO s e

18. Cemetery--neuse-irg.uAmermw---- ______ 19. Commune or towrRomagne-sous-Nontfaucon
20 Dep i or R CoNnhy S . = Mange-s i IR GOt ayEST S e gle S et admets iy,

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ _____: 1039 = e TR A e S M W e S ey S S

23+ Disinterred (Date) Dece. 13, 1981. By _ Je.Ls Haky. .

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme ___George Chounos . SersilaliiNare bu s GLAIAED@ L | [0h R TT
Ranless s = AT T s e W e T LA Organizati On______C_Q_,_-J;T_,.___]_._li_)___ln_ Pleiiinulneg
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? o On body? ____° Y& g

: : (1 . T_VK”J,ZWA -

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

Uy L ¥ UL YUWL§

PREPARATION

 26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

[ gy

_..-30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dec. 19,
g}ﬂ’! DS !

identification on body, give description: of body in detail).

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

27. Condition of body .,_Badly.__ie_c_ompq.ae.d;_ features unrecagnizable s -

28. Nature of burial ___ Wooden..hoX, burlep .and.uniforme: . ..

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with -G.R.S. records
Gl edWADONeT o & ety o SN Rl SHONes. " o

SlnSCaslkot: sealedi by o= =~ L ¥ ¥ Al )

Signature.of Embalmer, (Supervisor _



o 2 3
e A
SHIPMENT. (Show actual ma; ;;Pox Nowo — OB &= i . e
N 3 ” - .
32. Designation of body: q
Name ___ George CHOU A s . Senial No.BYBOMB0. ...
6/
V¢
Rank ____ Py} 2030 ANOD T - e U S
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeterylfeuse Arg.Amer.Cty#l2z2 Romagne-sous -Montfaucon
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date):_])aa,»flzr_j_ggl, ________ BY; ;s Rk sk L
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the rgpbrt above
is correct.
36 FRemarlcg i oL i S e
3. Shippeds from point off0peratiani,, (Date)is “Decs 13 ORI s s e o a.
To=pointgol Concentrationt Susas  Morguos ROMAZNG SRS o
(Mame I et 05
Convoyer_  W. J. RoyQde .. - Signature Shipping Officer_ . j Gemaip COLE . ... ,
Captain, C. A. C. R

38. Received at Railhead -or Point of Concentration: Date

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

40. Received: Date _ .

G:R.S. iReprementatdve .. s S e e i ro Siee e o o e it
41. Reinterred, . Meuse-Argonne Cty, 1232 ... Dec, 14, 1921 =
: Sk (Date
422 Grave=No. o108 Bl o ol el oW O Section

43. Rkedx Bloek ... .

FR




G

‘ CONCENTRATION
BOMAG]\!}OUS MONTFAUCON

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL DEc 15 Lm

GHOUNOS, Gaorge

R.S. TForm. No. 1 6-A

. Slo.ﬂao
REMAINS OF.. SER1AL NUMBER.............

RNt o S HOES DO i ORGANIZATION GuH‘L;Oqu

" Disinterred (da;te)': - Dec 1-3 1_921'. ;

e - From (give complete 'loc'altidn)
(Gr 13 See 58 Plot 5 Cum 1252

iR = e i Sectmn l
By FCGroupii=s ot est o h s Al i e S s

. Reburied (date) ; S e T (pive éo"rhpl‘et‘e locatgon);_'_'

o Resy 1) 19?10*4 cxlgaayes b, Black B,  Rowi 16

By : GroupReb‘nla‘lS Umt el st Nature of rebt rlaI
2 : T 2 LT T Tunlined caske

‘Report as to nature of original burial and condition of- body upon disinterment :

; . WoSAen. DOX. TR AR, R WEULBORGIE 31t e oser s st sttt 8 sl s

Badly decomposed features unrecognizsb.e e S :

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body PRYBE e O grave marker TN s PTG

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

'~ (a) Height (actual measurement) ... DipssibLie G0 determine %y MAD
{(b) Weight (estimated)lPOSSible to determine
(¢) H;iir——-Colo} L AR R e i v e i

Quantity e S

‘Characteristics d.o
do : : :
e s B o n At e Eh P e e - FUbE B RARES S e
- : : do
[HQCalTo et P S o e SR Rl e
: : do
BIET s B o e B b A N R P T
. do -
(e) Permanent marks on- body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)... I‘nve V"Slbj'e*

" (f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...l it e L

Skull shattered ' | :

Disinterment : ;
SUDETVASEE DT L ST o o o At B o s i

Reburial
supervised by




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered spacﬁ. This
form.ls supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location svom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. : : :

3. Give daté and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

“

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and ‘how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
£ Yees2*orntNog

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body descriptian are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................All feeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING ,
tion (not those fractured or displaced by T u| TO0TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, ///0
thus : ' % ‘
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
: ' gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
s GoLD FILLI?’A‘:-&
FILLINGS ...ccoeeveveevvvreaeenne Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FilLL
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
P cement), thus :
E v
: . FCAYED [& /7 g?:fm
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Qutline location and size ol cavity, shade z W o
in thus : “'\J_:%J‘
: Dbl
TURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of p]:s.tgf/ '1"{; in_teeth attached and indicate retaining
ER ( clasps on natural teeth with the wq;d"ﬁfglﬂsp:”}%‘-
oY 22
A 4 {0\
. | Aoy 12 _
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterrﬁé'n}'t e,é{fﬂ;;tﬁi’name and @Tc of the person approving
Al Sl =
me, 4 g
game = 11\ i {/

% 7 N

e G
! '-(“g ‘7“'-’> '?"' : y
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and p’l}qﬂ%mq ;and title Oéﬂ_le person approving same,
<, N~/

- .
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Location Ixpex Carp: File # 79003
Yoo CHONOS, Caorge e TR -
BpRmE e TN Organization 20 By MO IRE, -7 T
(¢) Date of death _19-8.1_8 ______________ (d) Cause of death%&‘_ ____________________________________ / 37

IT. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 1?6 ________ Rojpa i o+ Plot - e s0ume e YR 388 &

) Bnersidace Mr, Spiros Chounos .(brother), 1254 13th Ave,, N.Seattle, Wasmh,

R SR et v g Gt i it g o SO CKR... /3. .

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

AL, TThyeom. 10k 3 damveeng el v G IRs S mlraamn W dloy e e e , 192

~ VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
R orink 1tk 5 receivedirom G IS L O DO oI N e e s , 192
COUNTRY : CovaroRy NO. s Ssmaiim 50 . SHERT O Sthe i i e ;
G. R. 8. Form 115-A - i
August, 1920 »
France 1232-Sec. 38 26 /\/

MAY 28 1921
.S



L G. R. .mn . BN L SO S.Q

2. Soldier’s No. 31.394.50

.....................................................

Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

AR e K I LT R AR e M R I e S e o
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
5.uiQeibll 1918, on K (illed. in sctionm
Date of Death Cause, if known
Rl el e S Asolated ... ... :
Date of Burial Cemeter\

7. ..Momtblainyille  Meuse . . ...
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
A O R i o e VEL iy T IO S S A (e
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? ¥ ©SHeadboards ... .. Bottle? .....

Check Method of Marki M_ug \
10. Buried with Body? yes .Attached to Grave Marker?ye.s..

=
g
3
]
%
g
-»a
g
“ﬂ

?(

11. If name unknown and ta.gs mlssmg, gw’é m rks and deserip-

TE W of rgha leod,in} &
------ Montblnlmﬁlle o {VoRennes. & &

t; ajn. ;:)r “Burial "Office, S
dianth Sp‘% John R &f?s? v

Gi\c name of

Group.. B....Unit306.. ¢. k. 8.
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GRR S B OnI H ok
Lard Sec. #3. .
Iuar 11,192(}.

Memo For:

Sub ject;

GIH.S"

.-#M'muh
GAg —/3°9

~-7; Central Relcords
Ligison,

&

P

representative, C,R.0,

Information required for G. RS54

1. Items checked are ‘to be completed:
i g 1
¥ syrneme. AR oye T
Wiurber « 3139450 E:
yFirst nems, Be0rge *° .
§ Rank ??tO D:{
¥ Company i)
[/ Orzenization: 110th Inf"*ﬂ
Date of death;?0 8719 ig(g
Cause: *13 o Ny
Placs /
Location of hospital:
Number b 1"
Class , /M
\, Emsrgency ad*ress/ﬁ,f,, /&
/28 ¢ L Lj sz{
NElleonokl ] 2%?'
o Aushoe ey }
L cenlegram s 5’ f"é#‘-’?’(
(& Telegram from; ol /J
>\ P ;:-"
dated: ' ’gf/
Reporied to Washiagton:
v CIC-NOSQ i “]
gg {(Tmdarscore thd "officiall 1000
Remarks: 3
CHARD®S C. RIERCE,
Colonel AN U ¢ Ay
R.P"‘f é‘ ,—’j.f ) 'M ”
, vt o =% .fc-.:ﬂ, T e
S-J “t 'E . o d "R g s - " o
%“ E /:» TR J »HQ ~‘," AF AL *.f"-}/’/
ﬂd L -



